Instruments in General

Except Deeds of Trusts and Mortgages

Deeds of Trust and Mortgages

Additional name fee for Powers of Attorney

Additional assighment Index Reference

Excise Tax

Nonstandard Document

Plats
Certified Copy

Right-of-Way Plans

FEE SCHEDULE

$26.00 for 1% 15 pages
$4.00 for each additional page after 15 pages

$64.00 for 1% 35 pages

$4.00 for each additional page after 35 pages

$2.00 per name over 20

$10.00 each

$1.00 per $500.00

$25.00 + recording fee

$21.00
$5.00

$21.00
$5.00 each additional page



UCC Fixture Filings

Certified Copies

All Uncertified copies

Map Copies

Satisfaction

Notary Public Qualification

Recording Military Discharge

Certified Copy of Military Discharge

Certified copies of Births, Death and Marriage

Marriage Licenses

Issuing a license

Issuing a delayed certificate with
one certified copy

Proceeding for correction with
one certified copy

$38.00 for 1-2 pages

$45.00 for up to 10 pages

$45.00 + $2.00 for each additional page
Over 10 pages

$5.00 for 1%t page
$2.00 for each additional

$.10 per page

$.50 for medium maps (11 X 17)
$1.00 for large map (18 X 24)
No Fee

$10.00

No Fee

No Fee

$10.00

$60.00
$20.00

$10.00



Birth Certificate registration one year or more

after birth
Birth to be registered in another county $10.00
Papers prepared and registered
in same county, with one certified copy $20.00
Papers prepared in another county,
with one certified copy $10.00
Birth or Death Amendment $10.00
Legitimation $10.00

Filings and requests are processed the same day received.

Please include a self addressed stamped envelope.

Per Edgecombe County Resolution, all deeds must include tax certification prior to recording by the
Tax Collector’s office unless the following statement is present. “This instrument prepared

by: , a licensed North Carolina attorney. Delinquent taxes, if any,
to be paid by the closing attorney to the county tax collector upon disbursement of closing proceeds.”




